
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 1 10/16/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 23-500650 
Request for Proposal Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion – Phase 3B Project  

                                                 (UV Disinfection System) 

Date: Monday, October 16, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

  

Name  Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Willie Moon Purchasing & Contracting 

Procurement Agent 

404-371-7021 

wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Not Applicable 

Nia Laing Purchasing and Contracting 

Procurement Technician 

404-687-3949 

njwilsonlaing@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Panya Dixon Purchasing and Contracting 

Contract Compliance 

404-371-3641 

pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Tidarat (Tina) 

Strickland 

Watershed Management 

Principal Engineer 

404-218-5768 

tstrickland@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Antoinette Fox-Lewis Watershed Management 

Project Coordinator 

770-621-7238 

anfox@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Catherine Riley AECOM 

Senior Project Manager 

404-819-3552 

catherine.riley@aecom.com 

Not Applicable 

Phyllis Douglas Purchasing & Contracting –  

(LSBE) Program 

404-371-6312 

dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Melvin Solomon  Watershed Management  

First Source Program 

404-308-7790 

mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Lisha Ellerbee Marsh 

Project Manager 

404-955-3766 

Lisha.Ellerbee@Marsh.com 

Not Applicable 

Justina Indelli Marsh 

AVP - Project Manager 

212-345-0383 

justina.indelli@marsh.com 

Not Applicable 
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Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 2 10/16/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 23-500650 
Request for Proposal Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion – Phase 3B Project  

                                                 (UV Disinfection System) 

Date: Monday, October 16, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                          

  

Name  
Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Andy Cook Ruby-Collins, Inc. 

Pipeline Division Director 

770-432-2900  

estimating@ruby-collins.com 

Prime 

Bradford Dove Morgan Contracting 

Senior Project Manager 

865-249-8640 

estimating@morgan1.com 

Prime 

 

Andy Macke CERM--Client Services  

Vice President, Client Services 

678-618-8084 

amacke@cerm.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Terri Herring-Croom Thierry Solutions LLC 

President 

404-434-0383 

Thierrysolutions@gmail.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Albert Irvin CERM 

Associate Project Manager 

678-999-0173 

airvin@cerm.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Rick Calmes TDH Company 

Sales Representative 

678-761-0331 

rcalmes@tdhco.com  

Prime 

Faye Glemaud Virtual Accounting Group 

Project Manager 

866-436-2262 

faye@virtualaccountinggroup.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-MSA 

Larry Lu  R&C Infratech  

Engineering, Inc. 

404-542-6834 

larry.lu@rcinfratech.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Floyd Keels SL King & Associates, Inc 

President 

470-330-3113 

fkeels@slking.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-MSA 



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 3 10/16/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 23-500650 
Request for Proposal Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion – Phase 3B Project  

                                                 (UV Disinfection System) 

Date: Monday, October 16, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.       

  

Name  Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Rob Bush Hazen and Sawyer 

Senior Associate 

404-219-7906 

rbush@hazenandsawyer.com 

Subcontractor 

 

Brenan Buckley Hazen and Sawyer 

Associate Vice President 

919-412-8356 

jbbuckley@hazenandsawyer.com 

Subcontractor 

 

Rodney Givens CERM 

Vice President of Infrastructure 

678-637-7913 

rgivens@cerm.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Holman Waters TDH Company 

Partner/Salesman 

404-213-6935 

hwaters@tdhco.com 

Prime 

 

 

 

_________________________ 

Procurement Agent, Senior 

 

 

_________________________ 

Procurement Technician 
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